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BEFORE THE HARYANA REAL ESI'ATE REGIJLATORY
AUTI{ O RITY, GU RU GRAIII

Complaint no. : 4085 of 2Ol9
First date of trearirrg: 1L.L2.2079
Date of decision : 1L.L2.2079

ORDER

1. The present complaint dated 06.09.2019 has been filed by the

complainant/allottee in Form CRA under sectiori 31 of the Real

Estate [Regulation and Development) Act, 201(t (in short, the

Act) read with Rule 28 of the t{aryana Real Estate [Regulation

and Development) Rules, 2017 [in short, t]:re Rules) for

Shri Rupojit Dutta
Address: Flat No.-D303, The View, Ramprastha
City, Sector-37D
Gurugram 1,22006
Haryana

Versus

M/s Ramprastha Promoters and Developers
Pvt. Ltd.
Address : 1L4,Sector-44
Gurugram 1,22002
Haryana

CORAM
Shri Samir Kumar
Shri Subhash Chander Kush

APPEARANCE:
Shri Ronak Arora
Shri Dheeraj I(apoor
NIs. Rashmeet Virk

Lrtu\:Lti'^9-]

Complainant

llespondent

Member
Member

Advocate for the comPlainant
Advocate fbr the respondent
AR of respondent comPanY
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violation of section 11(4)[a) of the Ar:t wherein it is inter alia

prescribed that the prornoter shall be responsible for all

obligations, responsibilities and functions to the erllottee as per

the agreement for sale executed inter-se thr:m.

The particulars of the project, the details of sale consideration,

the amount paid by the complainant, clate ol'proposed handing

over the possession, delay period, if any, have be,:n detailed in

the following tabular form: -

,Complzrint Nc. 4085 of 20\9

2.

S.No Heads

L. Name and location of the

project

..].HE 
E

Sector,

2. Project Area 6(1.511

-J. Nature of the project: Group

+. DTCP license no. and validitl

status

3'3 of 2

1,9.02."

t18.02."

$e rni

Limite

5. Name of licensee

6. Registered/not registered Regist

of 2O1r

09.10.

('Iowe

,37D,Gurugram 
i

bcn rownn"

2 Acres

)rousing complex

l00B Dated

2:008 valid up to

2:,020
l

rfratech Private

erl

tered vide no.27

17 dated

).20L7

erno.AtoG,N

d

and O)
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7. RERA registration valid Upto 3"_1.1,2.2

Nrcte: a

the resl

applied

one yez

[['age r

B. Unit no. N 1302

no. N

[Page r

c<lmpl:

9. Unit measuring t1675 5

(Page t

complz

10. Allotment Letter 15.09.

c-3

!?age

crOmPl

11. Date of execution of aPartmtlnt

buyer's agreement

13.09.

C2

IPage

compl

12, Payment plan Clonstr

as ann

(Page

crompl
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1.201,8

: already expired

espondent has

ed for extension

burl

of

, 13th floor, Towet

rro 53 of

a.int)

iq. Ft.

no 53 of

erint)

)zt r

Ilto. 22 of reply)

ruction Linked

rexure 2

no 78 of

laint)

l

I

l

;li1010 as annexure

no.79 of

:rint)
l

,1010 as annexur€r-

no.48 of

aint)

Pla
-l
rr!

_l
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__--t
| ,894 f - as per

[re-A as account

rent

no 51 of reply)

,284 /- as per

rre-A as account

tr:nt

rLo 51 of reply)
l

I

1

2:,01.2

ssion

rr:ct the

rndent to pay

erd possession

3st at prescribed

)g

l

sqnot offered
I

,l

l

I

,Complzrint Nc. 4085 of 201,9

13. Total sale consideration {5;9,07,

arlnexu

statemr

(F'age n

1.4. Amount paid by the Allottee {51,02,

annexu

statemr

(['age r

15. Due date of delivery of

possession as per agreement as

per clause 15(a) of the

apartment buyer agreement: bY

31.08.201,2 + 120 day's grace

period for applying and

obtaining the occupation

certificate in respect of the

group housing comPlex

(Page no 62 of comPlaint)

'31.L2.

16. Period of delay in handing over

possession till date

Posse

ftrr

17. I Status of project
I

; [ongoing/comPleteJL_
18. I Specific relief sought [in specific

I

I termsl

C)ngoi

Ito0lr
I

I 
respol

I 
clelave

l,rT:
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rate of interest per

annum for delayed

period in handing over

the possession and to

handover the

possess;ion of the

sr"rbject apartment.

As per clause 15(a) of the Apartment buyr:r's aigreement the

possession was to be handed over by 31.08.20 12 plus grace

period of 1,20 days for applying and obtaining ttre occupation

certificate in respect of the group housirtg cornplex. which

comes out to be 31.12.201,2. Clause 15[aJ of the apartment

buyer's agreement is reproduced below:
..15. 

POSSESSION

(a) Time of handing over the Possession

Subject to terms of this clause and subiect to the Allottee having

complied with all the terms and condition of this Agreement and the

Application, qnd not being in default ttnder any of tlte provisions of

this Agreement and compliance with all ytrovisions, formalities,

documentation etc., as pre,scribed by )UMPRASTLII'. RAMPRAS'| HA

proposed to hand aver the posset;slon ctf the Apartment by

31/08/2012 the Allottee agrees and understands thctt RAMPRAS'| HA

shall be entitled to a grace period of hundred and tutenty days (120)

days, for applying and obtaining the occupation certificate in respect

of the Group Housing ComPlex."

Complaint No. 4085 of 2019

I

l

3.
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The respondent has utterly failed in fulfilling their obligation

of delivery of the unit as per the apartment buye r's agreement

and failed to offer of possession in t€rrms of sections 11[a)(a)

and 1B of the Act read with the rules. Hencer, this complaint for

the relief detailed above.

On the date of hearing the Authrority explained to the

respondent/promoter about the contravention as alleged to

have been committed in relation to sr:ction 1,1(41[a) of the Act

to plead guilty or not to plead guilty.

According to the respondent the delay in construction was for

the reasons stated in the reply which were beyond its control.

Copies of all the relevant documents have been filed and placed

on the record. Their authenticiry is not in dispute. Hence, the

complaint can be decided based on thest: undisputed

documents.

The Authority based on information and explanation and other

submissions made and the documents filed by both the parties

is of considered view that there is nr: neecl of fuLrther hearing

in the complaint.

Arguments are heard:

9. The Act is to protect the rights of the stakehrllders i.e. the

promoter, allottee and the real estatel agent as provided under

the Act and to balance their interest as per its provisions. The

Authority is empowered to not only monitor the projects but

also to ensure their timely complian,ce anrl in case where the

projects are held up or stopped to take steps so that these are

completed in time and interests of allottees are protected.

5.

6.

7.

B.

Complaint Nr>. 4085 of 2Ct1,9
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On consideration of the circumstances, the evidence and other

record and submissions made by both thre complainant ernd

respondent and based on the findings of the authority

regarding contravention as per provi:;ions of rule 2B(2)(a), the

Authority is satisfied that the respondent ls in c:ontravention

of the provisions of the Act. By virtue of clause 15(a) of

apartment buyer's agreement executed between the parties

on 13.09.2010, also transfer documents co ncerning the

apartment in favor of the complainant, posst:ssion of the

booked unit was to be delivered b:r 31.08.2012 plus grace

period of 1.20 days for applying and obtainring the occupation

certificate in respect of the group houlsing complex. Therefore,

the due date of handing over possession cones out to be

31..1.2.2012. Accordingly, it is the failure ol'the t'espondent to

fulfil his obligations, responsibilities as per the apartment

buyer agreement dated 13.09.2010 to hand over the

possession within the stipulated period. Accordingly, the non-

compliance of the mandate contained in section 1l(4)[a) of the

Act on the part of the respondent is established, As such

complainant is entitled to delayed posses:sion c:harges at the

prescribed rate of interest i.e. @ 10.20o/o p.a. w.e .f. 31,.12.201,2

till actual handing over the possession of the booked unit as

per the proviso to section 1B(1) of the Act read with rules 15

of the Rules.

Hence, the Authority hereby pass the follornring order and issue

directions under section 34(0 of the Act: -

11.
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ii.

iii.

The respondent is directed to pay interest at the

prescribed rate of 1.0.20o/o p.a. for every month of delay

from the due date of possession i.e. 31.1,2,2012 till the

actual handing over the possession of the booked unit to

the complainant.

The complainant is directed to pay outstarrding dues, if

any, after adjustment of interest for the delayed period.

The respondent is directed to pay interest ilccrued from

31.1,2.2012 till the date of this order to the complainant

within 90 days from the date of this ordler and subsequent

interest to be paid by the LOth of'each succeeding month.

Complaint stands disposed of.

File be consigned to registry.

Haryana Real Estate

Dated: t1.1.2.2019

t\ 
-'

Subhash Chander Kush

IMem berJ

Regulatory Authorily, Gu rugram

tv.

V.

i,
Samit'Kumar

IMember)
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